This Ordinance is being presented by the Administration for Council’s review and 

approval. This Ordinance authorizes the execution of Contract 22009PD “Police  

Clothing” between the City of Wilmington and Graves Uniforms, LLC for the  

period from July 1, 2021 through June 30, 2022, at an estimated price of Ninety- 

Nine Thousand, Thirty-Eight Dollars and Fifty Cents ($99,038.50), with the   

possibility of two (2) extensions of one (1) year thereafter with the same terms and 

conditions, at the option of the City. 

#0061  An Ordinance to Authorize and Approve an Agreement Between the City of  

Wilmington and Axon Enterprise, Inc.